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NIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS Registrar's Office 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

September 17, 1986' 

Daniel E. Ferritor 
Chancellor 

LL 
Richard L. Lew

.
� 

Registrar ?--' 

Enrollment Report 

. . 
222 Administration Buildillg 

(501) 575-5451 

Fayetteville, Ar,,ansas 72701 

Enclosed is the official report of on-campus head-count enrollment for Fall, 
1986. 

For comparison purposes, I am attaching a copy of the Fall, 1985 enrollment 
report. 

Total enrollment is O_. t;i_% __ _{89 invidi vduals) greater than for 1985; however, 
total credit hour production is ";i;wn by 1,425 credit hours (-0.8%). The 
number of beginning freshmen is 65 greater than a year ago; this represents 
a 2.5% increase. Transfer students are down by 100 (-9.2%). Doctoral graduate 
students have increased by 29 (4.5%). The total number of residents represents 
an increase of 268 (2.3%); the number of nonresidents is down by 165 (-9.1%). 

If I can provide further information, please let me know. 

RLL/bd 

The University of Arkansas is an Equal Opportunity Employer 
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 

Re.port of Enrollrncnt (llcud Count) 

Campus __ _ u_N_I_V _ E_ R_s_r_T_Y_o_F_A_R_K_A_N_S�A-·S_,_F_A_Y_E_T_T_E_·v_r_L_L_E ___________ _ 

Term;.__F_A_L_L_1_9_8_6 _______ _ 

Classification 

Freshman 

Sophomore 

Junior 

Senior 

Special 

Pr-ofessional 

Repo'.rt 

Mulc 

2205 

1305 

1162 

1565 

215 

Date 9/17/86 

Female Tot,:;,l 

1730 3935 

1107 2412 

867 2029 

951 2516 

355 570 

/ 

.,/ 

/ 

/ 

�--

Law • 308 • 104 412 '" 

Medicine 

Pharmacy 

N.urs ing 

Health-Related 

Other (specify)· 

Graduate 

TOTAL ON-CAftPUS ENROLLMENT* 

TOTAL OFF-CAflPUS ENROLLMENT 

IN CREDIT COURSES 

Prepared by RICHARD 'L. LEWIS 

REGISTRAR 

(Title) 

· (Name) 

. ' .-· 

1140 v 962 V 
. 2102 

7900 t6'0T6 1397 6 

575-5058 
(Tdcphone) 

*for purposes of this report, on-campus enrollment should include oniy 
those students who register f�r claaaes that are recognized for on-
campus credit by the Department of_ Higher Education. Co,r-respoadcncc 
enrollment should not bi included, 

·''t' " -
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FAYEITEVILLE, ARKANSAS 

CATEGORY 

CLASS LEVEL 

Freshman 
Sophomore 
Jnnior 
Senior 

Undergraduate 
Special 
Master 
Specialist 
Doctoral 

Graduate 
Law 

Total 

SOURCE 

Beginning Freshman 
Transfer 
Readmit 
Graduate of UA 
Entering Grad/Law 
Continuing 

Total 

ETHNICITY 

American Indian 
Black, Non-Hispanic 
Asian or 

Pacific Islander 
Hispanic 

FALL, 1986 

3935 
2412 
2029 
2516 

10892 
570, 

1382 
49 

671 
2102 
412 

13976 

2618 
990 

1192 
232 
453 

8491 

13976 

95 
656 

606 
108 

White, Non-Hispanic 12479 
Not Available 32 

Total 13976 

SEX 

Female 6076 
Male 7900 

Total 13976 

RESIDENCE 

Resident 11746 
Nonresident 1642 
Foreign 588 

Total 13976 

*%change 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

ENROLLMENT REPORT, FALL, 1986 

% OF TOTAL FALL 1 1985 

28.2% L�004 
17.3% 2387 
14.5% 1939 
18.0% 2664 
77.9% 10994 
4.1% 456 
9.9% 1352 
0.4% 41 
4.8% 642 

15.0% 2035 
2.9% 402 

• 100.0% 13887 

18. 7% 2553 
7.1% 1090 
8.5% 1145 
1. 7% 231 
3.2% 452 

60.8% 8416 

100.0% 13887 

0.7% 111 
4,7% 646 

4.3% 583 
0.8% 103 

89.3% 12414 
0.2% 30 

100.0% 13887 

43.5% 5917 
56.5% 7970 

100.0% 13887 

84.1% 11478 
11. 7% 1807 
4.2% 602 

100.0% 13887 

is percent change from Fall, 1985 to Fall, 

% CHANGE1< 

-1.7% 
1.0% 
4.6% 

-5.6% 
-0.9% 
25.0% 

2.2% 
19.5% 
1,.5% 
3.3% 
2.5% 

0.6% 

2.5% 
-9.2% 
4.1% 
0.4% 
0.2% 
0.9% 

0.6% 

-14.4% 
1.5% 

3.9% 
4.9% 
0.5% 
6. 7% 

0.6% 

2. 7% 
-0.9% 

0.6% 

2.3% 
-9.1% 
-2.3% 

0.6% 

1986 
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COLLEGE Fall,1986 % of Total Fall, 1985 % of Change 

AGRICULTURE 

Undergraduate 840 6.0% 955 -12.0% 

• 
Graduate 282" 2.0% ?.46 14.6% 

Special 35 0.3% 27 29.6% 

Total 1157 8.3% 1228 -5.8% 

ARCHITECTURE 

Undergraduate 390 2.8% 376 3.7% 

Graduate l 0.0% z -50.0% 

Special 6 0.0% 7 -11+. 3% 

Total 397 2.8% 385 3.1% 

ARTS AND SCIENCES 

Undergraduate 3208 23.0% 3185 o. 7% 

Graduate 577 4.1% 535 7.9% 

Special 269 1.9% 212 26.9% 

Total 4054 29.0% 3932 3.1% 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Undergraduate 3214 23.0% 3306 -2.8% 

Graduate 206 1.5% 252 -18.3% 

Special 104 0. 7% 89 16.9% 

Total 3524 25.2% 3647 -3.4% 

EDUCATION 

• Undergraduate 1306 9.3% 1193 9.5% 

Graduate 511 3.7% 451 13.3% 

Special 125 0.9% 101 23.8% 

Total 1942 13.9% 1745 11.3% 

ENGINEERING 

Undergraduate 1788 12.8% 1791 -0.2% 

Graduate 173 1.2% 139 24.5% 

Special 24 0.2% 14 71.4% 

Total 1985 14.2% 1944 2.1% 

LAW 

Professional 412 ?..9% 402 2.5% 

Graduate 10 0.1% 11 -9.1% 

Total 1,22 3.0% 413 2.2% 

NURSING 

Undergraduate 146 1.0% 188 -22.3% 

Special 7 0.1% 6 16. 7% 

Total 153 1.1% 194 -21.1% 

NDP 

• Masters 165 1.2% 222 -25.7% 

Specialist 18 0.1% 16 12.5% 

Doctoral 159 1.1% 161 -1.2% 

Total 342 2.4% 399 -14.3% 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 13976 100.0% 13887 0.6% 
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"! UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FAYE'ITEVILLE, ARKANSAS 

CATEGORY FALL, 1986 

CLASS LEVEL 

Freshman 3935 
Sophomore 2412 
Junior 2029 
Senior 2516 

Undergraduate 10892 
Special 570 
Master 1382 
Specialist 1.9 
Doctoral 671 

Graduate 2102 
.. 1.a....-- . . ... 412 

Total 13976 

.§Q1IBg; 

Beginning Freshman 2618 
Transfer 990 
Readmit 1192 
Graduate of UA 232 
Entering Grad/Law 453 
Contfouing 8491 

Total 13976 

ETHNICITY 

American Indian 95 
Black, Non-Hispanic 656 
Asian or 

Pacific Islander 606 
Hispanic 108 
White, Non-Hispanic 12479 
Not Available 

Total 

SEX 

Female 
Male 

Total 

RESIDENCE 

Resident 
Nonresident 
Foreign 

Total 

32 

13976 

6076 
7900 

13976 

1171+6 
1642 

588 

13976 

11 % change is 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

ENROLLMENT REPORT, FALL, 1986 

% OF TOTAL FALL, 1985 

28.2% 4004 
17.3% 2387 
14.5% 1939 
18.0% 2664 
77 .9% 10994 

4.1% 456 
9.9% 1352 
0.4% 41 
4.8% 642 

15.0% 2035 
2.9% 402 

100.0% 13887 

18. 7% 2553 
7.1% 1090 
8.5% 1145 
1.7% 231 
3.2% 452 

60.8% 8416 

100.0% 13887 

0,7% 111 
1 •• 7% 61+6 

4.3% 583 
0.8% 103 

89.3% 12414 
0.2% 30 

100.0% 13887 

43.5% 5917 
56.5% 7970 

100.0% 13887 

84.1% 11478 
11.7% 1807 
4.2% 602 

100.0% 13887 

percent change from Fall, 1985 to Fall, 

% CHANGE>'< 

-1.7% 
1.0% 
4.6% 

-5.6% 
-0.9% 
25.0% 

2.2% 
19.5% 
4.5% 
3,3% 
2.5% 

0.6% 

2.5% 
-9.2% 
4.1% 
0.4% 
0.2% 
0.9% 

0.6% 

-14.4% 
1.5% 

3.9% 
4.9% 
0.5% 
6. 7% 

0.6% 

2. 7% 
-0.9% 

0.6% 

2.3% 
-9.1% 
-2.3% 

0.6% 

1986 



GOLI.EGE Fall 11986 % of Total Fall, 1985 % of Change 
AGRICULTIJRE 

Undergraduate 840 6.0% 955 -12.0% 
Graduate 282' 2.0% ?.46 14.6% 
Special 35 0.3% 27 29.6% 
Total 1157 8.3% 1228 -5.8% 

ARCHITECTIJRE 

Undergraduate 390 2.8% 376 3. 7% 
Graduate 1 0.0% 2 -50.0% 
Special 6 0.0% 7 -14.3% 
Total 397 2.8% 385 3.1% 

ARTS AND SCIENCES 

Undergraduate 3208 23.0% 3185 0. 7% 
Graduate 577 4.1% 535 7.9% 
Special 269 1.9% 212 26.9% 
Total 4054 29.0% 3932 3.1% 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Undergraduate 3214 23.0% 3306 -2.8% 
Graduate 206 1.5% 252 -18.3% 
Special 104 0. 7% 89 16.9% 
Total 3524 25.2% 3647 -3.4% 

EDUCATION 

• Undergraduate 1306 9.3% 1193 9.5% 
Graduate 511 3. 7% 451 13.3% 
Special 125 0.9% 101 23.8% 
Total 1942 13.9% 1745 11.3% 

ENGINEERING 

Undergraduate 1788 12.8% 1791 -0.2% 
Graduate 173 1.2% 139 24.5% 
Special 24 0.2% 14 71.4% 
Total 1985 14.2% 1944 2.1% 

LAW 

Professional 412 2.9% 402 2.5% 
Graduate 10 0.1% 11 -9. 1% 
Total 1�22 3.0% 413 2.2% 

NURSING 

• Undergraduate 146 1.0% 188 -22.3% 
Special 7 0.1% 6 16. 7% 
Total 153 1.1% 194 -21.1% 

NDP 

-• Masters 165 1. 2% 222 -25. 7% 
Specialist 18 0.1% 16 12.5% 
Doctoral 159 1.1% 161 -1.2% 
Total 342 2.4% 399 -14.3% 

UNIVERSITY TOIAL 13976 100.0% 13887 0.6% 
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�EPORf NG SR-CG46-RP [NS fl TUT Iut.AL 
. FALL lc;8b 

0 +-&:t�, � •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Fl<�SHMAN SLPtt JUNICR St:fdOk NDUG 

REGISfRATIGh 
TOTAL 39B 21tl.2 ,:1)29 Z:;;16 le') 
FEMALE 1730 1107 e61 'i51 181 
i1ALE l2·'.15 lJ,J; 1162 156; C,9 
AM ER !NOIA� Ok ALASKAN 31 t.C 15 u .!. 
t3L AC r<, NON-FIS P Ml IC 2�2 12 8 C,<; 115 3 
ASIAN G� PACIFIC ISL 08 91 9.: �3 5 8 
HISPANIC 29 14 15 20 4 
CAuCASIAN, NCN-tt!Si'AN .l5't 5 d58 1808 -'.23.l 263 
NOT AIJAILAHE l 

HOURS CONSUMED BY STUDENTS REGISTERED IN THIS COLL!:GE 

LO \IE R j5b7; 3C051 14223 8ti34 '166 
UPPER d8l 49lb 1502 2 .:5259 55tl 
M4STERS 3-0 40 el 'i&.: 18 
SPECAUST 
DOCTORAL 

TOTAL 56J8i> -�50Jr- -29nti -- :Fl675 • 
• •• 1544 

PRODUCHVlH CF THIS CCLLEGE 

LO wE R 5!)675 30051 14223 8034 968 
UPPER 681 4',116 15(22 i!5i59 556 
MASTERS 30 40 81 96 2 18 
SPl:CALIST 
DOCTORAL 

10 JAL ; 65 tio 3 50CJ7 ,c,32 b 34075 1544 

1'11.0DlJC fl\JITY CF THIS CCLLEGE CIJNSUMEll 6t SiUli�IHS IN iHAr C□LLEU 

LO\fjER 2435 6 17025 6645 49'5 575 
UPPER 564 3]2'il 12192 <!1542 '180 
MSTERS 10· ·34 n·· 952 ll 
SPEC ALI ST 
cocroRAL 

TOTAL 2 495 2 2.oes 2co;;1 J i:7'11<; 1%6 

SOURCE OF STUDENT 

IIEGINNit.G FFESHMAN .c54 o 72 
TRAN Sf ER dl 3)" .::d 78 45 
RE >1.0 MIT 175 l'tll 130 170 7<, 
GRADUATE lJ rF A 3 
ENTiRlNG GRADILA� 
CONTINUING STUDENT 96 3 l'ii55 lt7 3 20::c, �" 

TOTAL '.;'ilJ 5 2412 2C29 '5.i.b 21:iO 

RESIDENCE OF STUOE�T 

RE 51 DEt.T j�'.; .. ,OJ; 17'1� ao't lto 
NO fl-RESIDENT 5!li 257 2C 4 2,: � 7 
FO�EIGN 6 'ii dO 81 .. 2 7 7 

lOTAl 39 3 5 2412 2C2'il 2 51 t t.60 

ENkuLlMc�r �Erw�r tuf-1 OMP\J.:>J p;.,;E 
0'i/l7/�0 

I.: LA:.� Gf S TUUl:tH ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
t.uPil LA� J. 

.::'11; ""j 
174 '14 
1.i.o ld. .. .I. 

6 " 
ll ' l .. 

lbb 154 
L 

596 3 
aor, 
17b zH;· 

15&1 -,440 

j9i> j 
809 
176 2'145 

1:581 244il 

35't 
597 
150· · --2.� .. , 

1107 2't't5 

63 

1H 5 
53 

J.Ol 
7.Z j ""'"' ltd 

2b9 l '11:i 
14 17 

7 
0::90 165 

LAw 2 LO J i1A S TE:R �PE� 

Ul 116 1382 -t9 
jJ. 29 071 LO 

lOU <H 711 l .i 
.I. 2 .I. 
0 4 Z5 i:. · · · r llT ·r 
l 

ll3 110 --··- .. -· l 

l 4 
3 

177' B2B 

177g ·- • 1532 

l 4 
3 

11n --nza -

li'H 15H 

176<; •• 1527 

1769 1527 

't 
5 l 

122 J.lj 
dl l.L� 

120 110 
11 0 

l.H H6 

15 
12v'il 4; 

14 __ 
c 

;37 j 
b 

9 b33 
.i,,i,j 

1Jl76 201 

)37 j 
6 

·• 90·33- -·---· 
l>1ti 

rn1ti -zo:.;.. 

- -
-

--- ----·-

267 

7949 
lJv 

621b lJO 

190 �.3 
J. 7<i 
2 75 't 
71t3 u 

13&L 't 9 

1026 "to 
.218 2. 
138 .. 

� 3 82 't', 

DLlC T fJf..i.L 

6H UHb 
20; ,;,'.Hb 
40c 7'10il 

:1 'I ;I 
d .;i:Jo 
61 6Jb 

ti .i.Jil 
�o 5 i..::47'1 

l:i n 

l2l llJo.10 
't7't:i4 
10706 

.l.'10 
37'15 JH5 
l'il lb lH97l 

J.2J. U.·JoJ.o 

474H 
10706 

.i.98 
379; .:1795 
3916 17B7l 

u :io .. il.l. 
Jci704 
l4''1'1o 

l .iiJ 
2.lH !.t-i2 
tlll't J.J.t.7 d 

.:'.o1;;. 
• �J 

12:; J. l. '-1, 
l lJ, 

12 't5] 
'I 7 2 1H-.l. 
o7l una 

't:i't ll/H:, 
13''1 Lbi;2. 

n, Jd8 
b 7 l. .. J � le 

,. 
i. 

,. 

l.l 

,, 

"\ 

., 
) 

) 

) 

I 

) 

} 

) 

.) 
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1 

c, 

(', 

() 

(' 

r, 

, .. ' C 

0 

0 

0 
.f 
/J 

,1 : 
{' j 0 

: i 
0 r: 

0 

.;( . . · 
.� l . , () \ i =: 
�\ 

0 

(� 

R t: P C R  T t,; ( S R -U 4 o-R  y r ' · n F A L L  l'i 8 6  _ t'.'.) ;--:t-1 e--1 a..x 
• • 

/'} p,.,.t;  INS  T l  T U T  lut.AL  H,R iJ L L f a  r n  "-.I:  �J�  T I wi'-1  (. A MP I.I J  J 

C 
l 9 Or- ,c..;.. 

/j ,,-� ✓- ', � i l l i / u6 0 �  · �� •
.l. 1  

,..,.. tJ, to 1 0  
*• ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · ·· · · · ··· 

REG  I S T R A T  ICl'i  
T O T A  L 
F E MA L E  

F�!�;�1t5�1-u a�,;�;J r;�� E?3J 
39 3 5  2 41 2  2029  25l o  2 8 J  

MA  L E  
AM  ER  I N D I A� 0�  A LA S K A N  
SL  AC K, NON-H I S  P A N I C  
A S  IA N  CR  PAC  I F I C  I S L  
11 I  S P AN I C  
C A UC AS I AN , NCN- H IS P AN 
NO  T AVA I L.A S L E  

173  0 • 1 1 0  1 e o 7  r, 5 1  1 6 1  
22 0 �  1305 1 1 6 2  1 5 6 ;  r, 9  

3 lC"i: 
:g 

l C  1 5  1 �  l 
2 't 2 [;;,3 12  8 c; 9  11  5 3 

c1 B  f:8b 9 1  9 2  135  8 
2 'l  Cl.3,l 1 4  1 5  2 0  4 

354 5['3;:_,. " 15 8  1 80 6  2 2 3 5  2 63 �J l 

C L A � �  GF S TU U E � T  •••• •••*•• •••••• •••• •• ••••••••• •••••••  
kO P B  . L A "  l Lt_l, _2 . L AH 3 . ,'!A S  Y E R  S PE�  

�- 
_ D u C  T_ J j f  1f"s , 6l 

D/ -3] [/7.::iJ .Lf/"] LIIGJ [7362-] [:'I i [t;.S':i] C-13 · rJ 
o:: 9 0  .i. 0 5  1 3 1  l l b  • 1 3 82 4 b 7 l  l_H7 b  C l 3  8�?1 \ 
1 7 4  4 4  31 2 9  6 71 l. b  Z b 5  one C5917J � 
llo l l l  .l OO iJ7 •• • 71� 2 3  4 0 6  7 -i O O  J:7 770 l 

4 l J. .:. l , '>' 5  CiJ J_J -.I ( 
b 9 b 4 25 l. .i. 7 OJO  [.<_<,1c._�7 

1 2  l 1 17 l ol  6 Q b  .C::� rj 
1 1 1 15 ti .i.Od l::.t o ,, t: 2 t 6  1 5 4  1 2 3  . u ::i  1. 209 <t :i  565  1 2 4 7 <,;  c...✓ � ::-..J 
� l 1'i l-5 3 Z  t 3 

_ 1 '1-:J 
�::i i 

HOUR  S C ON S UM E D  B Y  S T UD E N T S  k E G l S T E �ED  IN T H I S  C O L  L EGE  

L O wE R  
UP P E R  
M ST ER S  
S P EC A L I S T  
D O C T ORA L 

TO TAL  

5 �67  5 
66  1 

30  

5 65 6 6  

PROD  UC T I V I  TY  C F  TH  I S  C G L  L EGE 

L □ w E R  
U P  PE R  
MA  S T E R S  
S P  EC A L I S T  
D O C T  O R A L  

T O TAL  

5 :167  
88  

3 

5 6 :,  6 o 

3 C05 l 
4 91 6 

4 0  

3 5 00 7 

3 0 0 5 1  
'i 'il .l.c 

4 0  

3 5 0 0  7 

1 4 2 2 3  
l 5 C 2 2 

8 1  

2 9 3 2 6  

1 4 2 2 3  
1 5 (  2 2 

8 1 

2 C, 3 2  6 

663 4 
2 5 2 :1 9  

9 & 2  

3'1 8 7 5  

8 6 3 4  
2 5.2 5 <;  

96  2 

34 b 7 5  

9 6 6  
5 5 t!  

1 8  

1 544 

968  
5 :16 

18 

1 5 4 4  

5 %  
1 sc ,; 
! U c 

1 5 1H 

5 S 6  
8 0 9  
1 7 6  

1 5  8 1  

PROO  UC T I V I T Y  C F  TH  I S  C LL L E GE CONS U M ED B Y  S T UD ENTS I N  TH A T  C O L L E G E  

L O  w E  R 
U P PE R 
M � S T  E R S  
S P EC A L I S T 
D O CT ORAL  

TO  T AL 

S O UR C E  OF S T UDE N T  

B E G I  N N I NG F F  E S H M A N  
TR  AN  S F E R  

• • • R E  AD  M I T  
GR  A D U A T E U C1 F A 
E N Tt R l N G  G R AD /  L A W  
t O NT  I NU J NG S TU D E  �T  

TO T A L  

R E S  I DE NC E  O F  S T U D  E NT . 

R E  S I  D E N T  
NO  f.'.- R E S  I D E N T  
F O  � E  I G N  

l O T  A L  

• 

2 4 3 5  8 
5 6 4  -3 0 

2 495  2 

l rC2 5 
3 3 2  C/ 

3 -'!  

• z c,3e 5 

, 5 4 6  C:i.5°<1J 
2 5 1  3 0 9  
17  5 - 14  8 

C/ 6 3  1 95 5  
39 3 5  2 4 1 2  

3.:1 '.) 4 
5 6 2  

6 9  
3 9  3 5 

2 0 7  5 
2 5 7  

8 0  
2 4 1 2  

t 6 4 5  
1 2 19'2 

7 3  

2 C C. l 0  

2.1 0  
1 3 6  

l l7 3  -
2 C 2 S  

H'i  '1 
2 H  

6 1  
2 C 2 'i 

4 9 2  5 
2 1 54£  

• 9 5 2  

· 2741  1_; · 

7 8  
1 7 0  

3 

2 2 t. 5 
2 5 1  t 

2 1 6 4  
2 C  !., 
1 2 7  

, 5 H  

575  
460  

11  

1%6 

3 5 4  
5 9 7  

- •• 1 5 6 

1 107  

1 2  C'/9] 
4 5  8 3  
7 9  1 3 5  

· ci 
.. 

· · · · ·  1 2  
2 80 L '> O  

2 6 6  
7 
7 

2 6 0  

2 6 9  
1 4  

7 
,:. <; O  

l. 

3 

2 4 4 5  

Z 4 4 6  

j 

2 4 4 5  

2 4 4 8 

- 2 4  4 5  

2 4 45 

- 5  
53  
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B E GI NNING  F R E SH M AN 
TR AN SF ER 
R E AD M I T  
GRADUATE U O F  A 
E N T E R I N G  G R AD / L A W  
C O NT I NU I NG S TUDE NT 

T O T A L  

R E S I DENC E OF  S TUD E NT 

R E SI D ENr  -
NO N-RE S I D E NT 
F O RE l GN 

TO T A L  

• 

2 5100 

25 5 8  
2 5 5 "  
1 7 3  

9 6 8  
39 5 4  

331 6  
5 6 9  

6 9  
395 4  -

2 0405 2094 8 2 7409  

2 
30 8 221 7 7  
1 4  8 137  171  

2 

1 95 6  lt.76 226 7 
2 4 l 't  2 0 3 4  2 5 1 7  

2077--- - 174 9-� 216 5 
257 ,0� 20 � 

6 0  8 1  - 127  
24H  . 2CH  - 251 7 "  

l 07't 1 1 1 3 

72 .. . lt6 - . . . 84 -
BO 136 

65  71 
2 63 291  

25 04 

-- --
- · -

-
---

5 
5 4  

1 0 3  -
8 

1 7\1 

1 7 9 9  

4 
6 

1 2 3  
1 3 3  

1 469 

- - · -· 

· ·  - - - -- -

1 1 2  
1 1 2  

6 15 6  

- ·· --- - - · - --
-

- - - · -

192 
176 
2 77 
7';2 

1 387  

96  

22. 

4 -
2 2  
't i.I  

2 8 2 4  112 899 

Zo32 
- - - -------- 9 95 

1 2 6  l l 9o 
2 23't 

72  -- - - 4 5 6 ·- - · • 
4 b 9  8 4 9 9  
6 6 9  14012 

· - ------ -----

269  - - 270  -·-- 1 53 - - - 1 2 2 -- - - - 1 0 6 :  
7 1't 17 1 1  6 ·  
7 7 

2 8 3 - 2 9 1  1 70 - 1 3 3  - 112 :  

• 

· 1 033- ------ 4 4  - -- 1, 51--11775-
z'1a 3 H l  1 6 52 
1 36 l 7 7  585 

1 3 1:17  4 &  -- 01::19  - l'tu J. Z  

· ~  

-
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� 
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R E PO R T  N O  S R- 0 0 4  8 - R P  
F A LL 1 9 8 6  

/;;1 J ,,J'" () �  ) 

I N  S T I TU T I ON A L  E N RO LL M E NT R E P OR T  ( ON C A M  P U S  I 
0 9' 1 0 1 8 6  

P A G E  1 1  

** ** ***** *** ** ** * * ****** * * ** * * * **** * * * * *  C L A S  S O F  S TU D E NT * * * ** * * * * **** ** * * ** * * ** **** * * * * ** * * ****  
F R E  S HMAN S O P H  

. 
J UN I  O R  S E N I O R  N D UG NOPB  L A W  1 L A W  Z L A W  3 M A STER  S P EC �□t t  Tb T � [  

R E G I S T R A T I O N  
TOTAL 
F E MA L E  
M A L E  
A M E R  IND  I AN OR  AL  AS K A N  
B L AC K ,  NO  N- H I  S P A N  IC 
A S I A N  OR PAC  I F I C I S L  
H I S P ANIC  . 
C A UC A S I A N ,  NON-H I SP A N  
N O T  A VA I L A B L E  

3 965  
1 7 46 
2 2 1 9  

3 1  
2 4 4  

8 8  
2 9  

3 5 7 3  

2 4  l b  
1 1 1 1  
1 3 0 5  

_ 1 9  
1 2 7  

9 1  
1 4  

2 1 6 4  
1 

2 0 2 6  
8 6 8  

1 1 5 8  
1 6  
9 8  
9 2  
1 5  . . . 

180 5 

2 5 1 6  
9 5 0  

1 5 66  
1 3  

1 1 6  
1 3  5 

2 0  
2 2 3 2  

H O U R S  C ON S tiME �  B Y  S TU D E NT S  R E G I S T  E R E D  I N  TH I S  C OL L E G E  

L O W E R  
UPPE  R 
MA ST E RS 
S P E C  A L I  S T  
DOCTORAL 

TOT AL . 

5 60 5 7 . 300 8 2  
9 2 4  4 9 8 8  

3 6  4 4  

5 7017 3 5 1 1 4 ·  

P R ODUC T IVI  T Y  O F  TH I S  C O LL E G E  

L OWE R 
U P P E R  
MAS T E  RS 
S P EC AL I S T  
DOC TO RAL  

TO T AL 

56057  30082  
• • · - 9 2 4  

-
· • 4 9 8 8  

3 6  4 4  

5 7017  3 51 1 4  

1 4  26 () . . 8 6 5 2 
14963  2 5 2 3 2  

8 1  9 7 3  

2 9 3 1 0  3 4 6 5 7  

142 6 6  ' 8 6 5 2  
14963  •• • 2 5 2 3 2  

8 1  9 7 3  

2 9 3 1 0  348  5 7  

2 8 3  
1 8 3  
100  

2 
3 
8 
4 

266 

987  
560  

18  

1 56 5  

9 8 7  
5 6 0  

1 8  

1 565  

P RODUC T IVI  T Y  OF  TH I S  C OLL  E G E  C O�S UMEO BY  STUD ENTS I �  THAT  C O L L E GE 

LOW E R  
U P P E R  
MAST E R S  
S P E C AL I S T  
DOCTORAL 

TOT AL 

S O UR C E  OF S TUDENT  

BEGI NNI N G  F R E S HMA N 
T R AN S F E R  
RE ADM IT 
GR ADUATE U OF A 
ENTER  I N G  GR A D / L A W  
CONTI  NU I N G  S TUDENT  

TOT AL 

R E S I DE NCE  OF  STUD E N T  

RE S ID ENT. 
NON-R ES  I D  N T  
FOR E I GN 

TOTAL 

• 

2 4 6 1 3  
5 8 9  

3 6  

2 5 2 3 8  

2 5 5 7  
2 64 
1 76 

968 
3 9 65 

3 329  
568  

68  
3 9b5 

lb976 
3405  

31  

204 1 8  

2 
30 5 
1 50 

H 5 9  
2 4 1 6  

2077 
2 5 7  

8 2  
2416  

8 6 1 9  
1212  6 

7 3  

20618  

2 1 6  
1 3 3  

1 67 7  
2 02 6  

1 7 3 9  
20  6 

8 1  
2026  

4922  
2 1 5 3 2  

9 4 1  

27395  

1 
76  

170  
2 

2267  
2 5 1 6  

2 1 8 5  
2 0 4  
1 2 7  

2 5 1 6  

5 8 4  
482  

1 1  

1 077 

7 2  
4 5  
8 0  

1 
85  

2 8 3  

269  
7 
7 

2 8 3  

2 9 1  
17  4 
1 1 7  

4 
6 

1 2  
1 

2 6 7  
1 

60 5 
8 0 0  
1 7 6  

1 581 

60 5 
ao o 
1 7 6  

1 58 1  

360  
58 8 • •  

1 7 0  
4 6  

1 2 4  
1 

• • 1 0  

1 
1 5 8  

5 
1 5  

2 504  

2 5 24 

5 
1 5  

2 50 4  

2 5 2 4  

1 5 6  2 504 

1 10 4  2 504 

8 4  
1 3 6  

71 
291  

270  
1 4  

7 
291  

• 

5 
5 4  

103  
8 

1 7 0  

1 5 3  
1 7  

1 70 

1 3  2 
3 1  

1 0 1  
1 
5 

1 
1 2  5 

1 
3 

1 7 9 1  

1 7 9 5  

1 
3 

1 791 

1 7 9 5  

1 7 8 5  

178  5 

4 
6 

1 2 2  
1 3 2  

1 2 1  
1 1  

1 3 2  

1 1 2  
2 8  
8 4  

4 
1 

106 
1 

4 

1 46 9  

1 47 3  

1 3 8 7  
6 7 4  
7 1 3 

2 
2 5  

1 1 6  
1 5  

1 2:1 5  
14  

5 5 2  
• 6 

9 6�7  

1022 5 

4 3  66 9 
2 6  2 6 4  
2 2  4 0 5  

1 5 
2· - ---1 1· • 
1 6 1  

6 
T4 • -5 6 3  

1 5  

1 4 01 5 
6 1 01  
7 9 1 4  

9 5  
6 5 7  
6 0 5  
1 0 8  

1r:n a 
3 2  

3 

9 3  

1 2 7  · 1 1 1 3 4 1  
47491  
16759  

1 9 3  

1 9 6  
378  9 3 7 8 9  • -
3 9 1 6 1 7 9 5 7 3  

�-'!� 

::':I n 

-?l .:, � 
· · ;  

o r 

-:.:-) �- ; 

�- • . 
·' . 

() i ··• 

h-· 
'.1} (} r .. 

4 5 5 2  3 1 2 7  1 1 1 34 1  l; , I L ·  -
· 
-----· 

6 
------ -- - ----- -

4 n·,n · "i i·. 
1 46 9  

1 47 3  

1 46 8  

1 46 8  

1 1 2  
1 1 2  

106 
6 

1 1 2  

9 M i 7  167 5 9  ''. i G ; . 
1 9 3  •• f . 

10 2 2 5  

276 

7 8 50 

8 12 6  

191 
176  
278  
742 

1 38 7  

1 03 2  
2 1 9  
1 3 6  

1 387 

1 9 3  

1 9 6  

9 8  

9 8  

2 2  

4 
2 2  
4 8  

4 4· 
3 
1 

4 8  

3 7 8 9  
3 9 1 6  

3 7 8 9  ··· - -· ··-- - I • 
1 7 9 5 7 3  

3 2  5 6 3 8 2  
3 8 72 2  
1 4  861  

9 8  
2 7 53-- 2 7 5 3  - - --·-· - -· · . 
2 7 6 5  112 8 1 6  

2 6 3 2  
994  -----�-

1 2 6  
2 

7 2  
4 6 9  
6 6 9  

1 1 9 5  
2 3 4  
4 5 8  

6 50 2  
1 4 0 1 5  -

· 
--

·
----�-

4 5 1  1 1 7 7 6  ___ - •• 
l 't l  1 6 53 

77  5 8 6  
6 6 9 '  . 1 4 0 1 5  _____ _ 
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c : ( . 
r.-c_. 
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R E  PORT N O  S R -004 8 -R P � � 
A

� 
FALL  1986 =44 0 r.JA; � 

INS TI  TUT I ONA L E NROLL MENT R E PORT ( ON C AMPU S )  - 09/09 / 86 
P AG E  l l  

•••• • ••• •••••••  • •••••••• • • •••••••••••••• C LAS S  O F  S TUDEN T • ••• ••••••• •• ••••• ••••• • ••••  •••••••••••  
F RE SH M AN S O PH  JUNIOR S E NI O R  NDUG ND  PB  LA w :  1 LAW  Z LAW  3 MAS T ER S PEC DOC  T TOTAL 

C' 

r 

C 

REGI  STRAT I ON 
TO TA L  
F E  MA L E  
NA L E  
AM  ER I ND I A N  OR  A LAS KAN  
BL  AC K, NON-HI SP AN I C  
AS  I A N  OR PAC I F I C  I S L  
H I S P AN I C  
C A UC AS I AN,  NON-H I S PAN  
NOT  AVA I L A B L E  

396 8  
174  6 
222 2  

3 ,2  

2 4 4  
8 8  
2 9  

35 7 5  

2U7 
1112  
1305  

1 8  
1 27  
9 1  
1 4  

2 166  
1 

2026  
fi68  

1 15 8  
le 
98 
92  
1 5  

1 805  

251 6 
95 1 

1565  
13 

1 1 6  
1 3 5  
2 0  

223 2 

HOU R S  C ONSUMED  B Y  STUDENTS  R E GI ST E RED IN TH IS COL  L EGE 
() 

- 1 ) ' 

fj 
! i :  

LO  WE  R 
UP P E R  
HA S T E  R S  
SP  EC A L I  S T  
D O CTORAL 

TO TA L  

56 12  5 
9 2  4 

.3 6  

5708  5 

!· - PROD UC T I V  ITY OF TH I S  C O L  L E GE 
i�,; :�:: 

- , 
' ) () 

;11; 

c ·  

LO J/ E R  
UP  PE  R 
MA  ST  E R S  
S P  EC  A L I S T  
D OCT  ORA L 

TO TAL 

5612  5 
924  

36  

5708  5 

301 1 5  
5003 

4 4  

3 516 2 

3 0 1 1 5  
500- 3 

4 4  

3 5162  

14272  
l 4 Q 6 'i  

81  

29317  

1 4 272  
1 4 9b 4  

B l  

2 9 3 1 7  

864 6 
25256  

970  

34674 

8646 
2 52 5 6  

9 7 0 -

3 4 8 7 4  

zez 
1 83 

9 9  
z 
3 
8 
4 

265  

963 
558  
18 

1559  

983  -- 5 5 8  
16  

1 5 5 9  

2 9 1  
1 73 
118 

4 
6 

1 2  
1 

267 
1 

606 
795  
179  

1 5 80 

606  
795  
179 

1 5 8 0  
i ··- 1 

P-b�  UC T I V  ITY  OF TH I S  C OL L E GE COfiS U N ED BY S T UD ENT S IN THAT C OLLE G E  
' 0 

; j  , - 1 
L O  \IE R 

": - U P P E R  -
e ,· I M A S T  ERS 

,. : S P EC AL I S T  
< c-

- O □ CTORAL  
C ,, ' TO TA L  

j 0 
SOUR(E OF S T U D E NT 

' 
I B E  G I NNI  NG F R E S  HMAN 

TR At  
f

S F E  R 
Q h R E  AD MIT  

·{ GR AD  UAT E U OF  A J 
l o 

, .
r
-- - EN  T E  R I N G  GR AD / L A I/ 

" • C O NT  I NU I N G  S T U D E  NT 
' ', ___ _ _ _  __ 1 O T A L  

, C i <  RE  S I D E N C E  OF  S T UDE  NT 
ij 

• 

:'.i 
: : . 

R E  S I  D E NT 
NON- R E S I D E N T  
F O R E  I GN 

T O T A L  

• 

2462 a 
5 69 

3 6  

2 525  3 

2 5 5 9  
2 6 5  
1 7 6  

9 6 8  
3 9 6  a 

33 3 0  
5 7 0 

6 8  
39 o 8 

1 6 98 2 - 3 41 7  
3 7  

2 0436  

3 
30 4 
15 0 

1 96 0  
2 4 1  7 

2 0 7  B 
2 5  7 
8 2  

2 4 1  7 

8 61 7  
1 ' 1 2 3  

7 3  

2061  3 

- - - 21 b 
1 3 3  

H7 7 
2 02 6 

1 7 3 9  
2 0 6  

B l  
202  6 

492 6 
2 1540  

9 3 6  

2 7406 

l 
7 6  

1 7'' 
2 

22b 7  
2 5 1 6  

2 1 8 2  
20 7 
12  7 

2 5 l t,  

580 
480 

11 

1 071 

72 
4 5  
7 9  

1 
8 5  

2 62 

2 6 8  
7 
7 

28 2  

3 54 
5 8 3  
1 52 

1 0 89  

fi4  --
1 3 6  

7l 
291  

2 7 1  
1 3  

1 
2 9 1  

• 

i 

170 
46  

124 
1 

10 

1 
1 5 8  

5 
1 5  

2 504 

2524 

5 
15 

2 504 

2 5 24 

2504 

2504  

5 
54  

103  
a 

1 7 0  

1 53 
1 7  

1 7 0  

1 3 2  
3 1  

101  
1 
5 

1 
125  

l 
3 

1 7 91 

' 1795  

1 
3 

1791  

1 7 95 

1 7 8 5  

1 7 8 5  

4 
6 

1 22 
1 3 2  

1 21 
1 1  

1 3 2  

112 
,2 8  

84 

4 
1 

106 
1 

4 

1469  

1473 

4 

1469 

1 4 7 3  

1 46 8  

1468  

1 1 2  
1 1 2  

1 06  
6 

1 1 2  

1 3 88 
674 
7 14 

2 
25 

1 16 
15 

1 216 
14 

5 52 
6 

9 676 

10 23lt 

5 52 
6 

9 676 

1 02 34 

2 76 

7 8 50 

8 1 26 

Hl 
176 
279 
7 42 

1 3 88  

1 032 
2 2 0  
1 36 

1 3 88 

4 8  
2 b  

Z 2  
1 ' 
1 

't 4  

3 

H 3  

H 6  

3 

1 9 3  

1 90 

9 6  

9 B  

2 2  

4 
2 2  
4 b  

't 4  
3 
l 

4 8  

669  
264  
4115  

5 
1 7  
6 1  

a 
563  

1 5  

127 

378 6  
3913 

1 27  

3 7 8 6  
3 9 1 3  

3 2  

- - 2750  
2 7 6 2  

126  
2 

1 Z  
4 6 9  
6 6 9  

4 5 1  
1 4 1  

7 7  
6 6 9  

- -14 0l 9 
6 102 
7 9 17 

95 
657 
605 
1 0 8  

12522 
32 

111439 
'1 7 5 26 
16766  

1 93 
3 7 66 

179712  

111  439 
47526 
lo7o8  

1 9 3  
3 7 86 

1 79712  

, - ,- � \-:-

.)i i . 

- ;:; �� :_c, --- ,. -'•;::i 
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14854 :": C 
96 ,::; 

2 7 5 0  ' - -- -�-�,,' 
11,2 6 31 
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(i 
L�I, 

2!!! � --- --j::! 

( 

1194  , , C 
2 3 4  ;;; 

- 4 59 
6 5 03 

14019  

1 17 7 5  
l b 5 8  

5 8 6  
1 4 0 1 9  
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R E P O R T  N O  S �-C0 4  � -R P INS  T I  T J T  I O N  AL  ENR O L L ME N T  R E P ORT  t DN C A M PUS I P AGE  1 1  
F A L L  l 986  

G°4,I � �::-=--- •* *•* ** * ***** *** * * * *  * * * * * * ***•****** **** 
F R E SH M AN S □ PH  J U N I OR S E N I O R  NO UG  

R E G I  STRA T I ON 
TO  TA L 3 9 7  3 2 427  202 9  25.2.0  2aa 
F E  MA LE  l7't 9 1114 66 6 95 l l B 7  
M A L E  2 2 2  4 1 3 1 3  l H l  1569  101  
AM E R  IND I A N  OR  A LA S K � N  3 2  1 8  16  1 3  2 
B L AC K, NON-H I S P A NIC  2 4  3 l: 3 0  9 6  11 6 5 
AS I A N  □R P A C I F I C  I S L  8 8  9 3  9 2  13 5 8 

H I  SP AN IC  2 9  1 4  1 5  20 4 
C A UC AS I AN ,  NON-H I S P AN 3 5 8 1  21 7 1  1 80 6  2 2 3 4  2 b 9  
NJ T A V A I L A t H E  1 

HOU R S  C ONSUMED  B Y  S TU D EN T S  R E  G I S TE RED  IN  T H I S  C O L L EGE  

L O WE R 562 1 1  3 C2 2 7  1 4 2 8 3  8651  1010 
UP  PE  R 9 2 4  502 1 1 4 98 9  2 52 7 2  , e 2  
11A S T E R S  3 6  4 4  8 1  970  18  
S P  EC A L I S T  
DO C T OR A L  

TO T A L  5 71 7 1  3 5292  2 9 3 5 3  3 4 8 9 3  1610  

PROD UC T I V I T Y  OF  TH I S  C [ L L E GE 
i 

L O H  R i 5 t2 l  l 3 0 2 2 7  1 4 2 8 3  6 6 5 1  1 010  
UP  P E  R 92  4 5 0 2 1  1 4 9 8 9  2 5 2 7 2  !H l 2  
MA S T E  RS  3 6  H 8 1  97  0 1 8  
S P EC A L I  S T  
D O C TOR A L  

T O T A L  5 71 7 1  3 5 29 2 2 9 3 5 3  3 4 6 9 3  1610  

PR O D UC T I V I T Y  O F  TH I S  C O L L E GE C O N S U MED BY  S TU D E N T S  I N  THAT  C O L L E G E  
- -

L D 1,'E R 2 4 5 2  6 1 6 69 2 8 5 5  5 4 92  6 5 8 8  
UP  PE  R 5 8 6  3 37 8 1 2 1 5 1  2 15 4 9  49B 
MA  ST  E R S  3 6  3 7  7 3  9 3 2  l l  
S P  E C A L I S T  
D O C T ORA L 

T O T A L  2 51 4  8 2 0 3 0 7  2 077 9 2 7 4 0 7  1 0 97 

S O U R C E  OF S T UD E N T  

B E  G I  N N I NG F R E S HM A N  25 6 2 3 l 73  
--

T R  AN S F  E R  2 b 5  30  5 21 6 1 l  4 6  
R E  AD M I T  1 7 7  1 5 3  1 3 3  1 7 1  6 2  
GR  AD U A T E U ,  C F  A 2 
E N T E  R I NG G R A D /  L A W  l 
C O N T  I NU I N G S TU D E  NT  9 6 9  1 96 6  1 6 8 0  2 2 7 0  8 6  

T O T A L  3 9 7  3 2 4 2. 7  2 0 2. 9  2 5 2 0  2 6 8  
' 

RE S I D E NC E  O F  S TU D E NT 

R::  S I  D E NT 3 3 3  5 2 0 8 4 1 7 4 2 2 1 8  5 2 7 3  
NO N- R E S  I D E  N T  5 7 0  2 6 0  2 0 7  2 0 8  7 
F O � E  I G N  6 8  8 3  8 0  1 2 1  a 

TO TAL  3 9  7 3 2 4 2 7  2 C 2 9  2 5 2 0  2 8 8  

• • 

,.,., 0 a 1 so  

C L AS S  □F S T U D E N T  
N D P ij  U s,.  l LAlol  2 

2 9 2  l 7 l  1 3 3  
1 7 4  47  31  
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